February 27, 2007

1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Sen. Carter, Chair
Sen. Bates
Sen. Gordly

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 35A, 36

Rep. Garrard
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sen. Winters

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Morgan

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services; Children, Adults and
Families — Vocational Rehabilitation Programs — Public Hearing and
Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 35A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services; Children, Adults and Families — Vocational
Rehabilitation Programs.

013 Annette Cilley

032 Rep. Kotek

035 Ms. Cilley

044 Jeff Lowry Presented written testimony (Exhibit #1).

059 Evelyn Lowry

061 Mr. Lowry

067 Chair Carter

068 Mr. Lowry

070 Chair Carter

071 Mr. Lowry

072 Chair Carter

074 Mr. Lowry

080 Chair Carter

082 Rep. Garrard

089 Chair Carter

103 Barry Quamme Presented written testimony (Exhibit #2).
ilI;::;?sented 2006 IL Cost Savings Executive Summary (Exhibit

191 Christina Cooke

253

Linda Diaz



384
Tape 36A
001
003
017

041
044

064
071

144
166
171
216
219

310
315
325
329
338
351
356
385

Julia Lynch

Chair Carter
Sen. Westlund
Kevin Michael McCallie

Chair Carter

Tim Kral, Developmental
Disabilities Coalition

Chair Carter

Lucy Baker, Executive
Director, Oregon
Business Leadership
Network

Tony Lindsey
Chair Carter

Eric Goolsby
Chair Carter

Bill Kemp

Sen. Bates
Mr. Kemp
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Kemp
Rep. Kemp
Ms. Baker
Chair Carter

Presented written testimony (Exhibit #4).
Written testimony submitted (Exhibit #5);
Written testimony submitted (Exhibit #6).

Presented written testimony (Exhibit #7).

Presented written testimony (Exhibit #8).

Presented written testimony (Exhibit #9).
Witness Registration (Exhibit #10).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:08 p.m.



