## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 27, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 35A, 36
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Morgan
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services; Children, Adults and Families – Vocational Rehabilitation Programs – Public Hearing and Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 35A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services; Children, Adults and Families – Vocational Rehabilitation Programs.
013	Annette Cilley	
032	Rep. Kotek	
035	Ms. Cilley	
044	Jeff Lowry	Presented written testimony (Exhibit #1).
059	Evelyn Lowry	
061	Mr. Lowry	
067	Chair Carter	
068	Mr. Lowry	
070	Chair Carter	
071	Mr. Lowry	
072	Chair Carter	
074	Mr. Lowry	
080	Chair Carter	
082	Rep. Garrard	
089	Chair Carter	
103	Barry Quamme	Presented written testimony (Exhibit #2).
		Presented 2006 IL Cost Savings Executive Summary (Exhibit #3).
191	Christina Cooke	
253	Linda Diaz	

384	Julia Lynch	
Tape 36A		
001	Chair Carter	
003	Sen. Westlund	
017	Kevin Michael McCallie	Presented written testimony (Exhibit #4). Written testimony submitted (Exhibit #5); Written testimony submitted (Exhibit #6).
041	Chair Carter	
044	Tim Kral, Developmental Disabilities Coalition	Presented written testimony (Exhibit #7).
064	Chair Carter	
071	Lucy Baker, Executive Director, Oregon Business Leadership Network	Presented written testimony (Exhibit #8).
144	Tony Lindsey	
166	Chair Carter	
171	Eric Goolsby	
216	Chair Carter	
219	Bill Kemp	Presented written testimony <b>(Exhibit #9)</b> . Witness Registration <b>(Exhibit #10)</b> .
310	Sen. Bates	
315	Mr. Kemp	
325	Chair Carter	
329	Rep. Kotek	
338	Mr. Kemp	
351	Rep. Kemp	
356	Ms. Baker	
385	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:08 p.m.